

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 609-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:6/3/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/13/2022Final action:7/13/2022

Enactment date: 7/13/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/15/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects and/or City Planning to

enter into one or more contracts with DRS1, LLC; Sankofa Fine Art Plus; and The Pastimes Supply Co LLC for professional services necessary for the design, production, and installation of multiple yet-

to-be designed public artworks associated with, and installed at, the new Frederick Douglass

Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Center.

Sponsors: Joseph T. Jones, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS,

RECREATION CENTERS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 609-2022-K w 3 artists for artwork at Frederick Douglass Rec Center, 2. 609-2022 Executive

Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
6/6/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects and/or City Planning to enter into one or more contracts with DRS1, LLC; Sankofa Fine Art Plus; and The Pastimes Supply Co LLC for professional services necessary for the design, production, and installation of multiple yet-to-be designed public artworks associated with, and installed at, the new Frederick Douglass Neighborhood Resource and Recreation Center.